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NOTICE 
READERS & ADVERTISERS

CLASSIFIED RATES 
(KSHS)

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS

You are kindly requested to 
get appropriate advice 

before committing yourself 
to undertaking anything in 

relation to an 
advertisement in terms of 

sending money or incurring 
expenses. Radio Africa 

Group shall not be liable to 
any person(s) for any loss, 
damage or su�ering as a 
result of accepting any 
invitation(s) or o�er(s) 

contained in 
advertisement(s) published 

in The Star.

SEMI DISPLAY 
MOTORING/ENTERTAINMEN

T/AUCTION/ PROPERTY
/OBITUARIES.

Semi Display (boxed 
classi�ed) Mon-Sat  1,200/= 

+ VAT per 
centimetre column

Per line per day (Mon-Sat) 
300/= +VAT 

Letters of Admin  800/= 
+VAT per 

centimetre column

Voucher fee 2,500/= + VAT

Note: Minimum sized on 
boxed ads is 4cm

payment terms
Cash payments shall not be 
accepted. Please note that 

sales and advertising 
executives are not 

authorised to receive any 
cash payments on behalf of 
The Star. The Star shall not 
be held responsible for any 

loss or liability caused by 
failure to adhere to 

these payment terms.  

PAYMENTS STRICTLY 
VIA MPESA PAYBILL 

NUMBER 793601

NAIROBI
Winnie Wainaina – 0727061122
Jacob Ting’aa - 0722 796 558
Exallenty Wambua — 0700334139
Risper Kinyua — 0724417149
Victor Mujidu — 0717 802211
Joshua Onyango — 0706 958075

MOMBASA
Doracas Rottok — 0794909108
Betty Ngina — 0707268525
Esther Olum – 0724031601
Esther Getuno – 0726618940

ELDORET
Jack Muchelesi — 0115783747

MT KENYA
Mary Mulwa — 0726581185

KISUMU
Alfred Otieno — 0713429336

BUNGOMA
Maurice Awino — 0701345621

To place your adverts contact:

PUBLIC AUCTIONS Every Tuesday, in your FREE COPY
To place your adverts contact

Winnierose Wainaina — 0727061122
Mary Oyugi — 0723060734

Enjoy our Affordable Prices

Enjoy our affordable 
prices every Friday in your 
Weekend Edition

To place your adverts contact

Nairobi
Joshua Onyango — 0706958075
Victor Mujidu — 0717802211
Judith Keya — 0734722289

Mombasa
Dorcas Rottok — 0794909108
Betty Ngina — 0707268525

Eldoret
Jack Muchelesi — 0115783747 
Mt. Kenya
Mary Mulwa — 0726581185
Kisumu
Alfred Otieno — 0713429336 
Bungoma
Maurine Awino — 0701345621

REPUBLIC OF KENYA
IN THE PRINCIPAL MAGISTRATE COURT AT KIAMBU

SUCCESSION CAUSE NO. 160 OF 1995
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF EDWARD MUNYUA CUNGU ALIAS 

MUNYUA CHUNGU (DECEASED)

FRANCIS MUNYUA NJAU .............................................APPLICANT/BENEFICIARY
VERSUS

1. JANET MUTHEU KARUGA ..................................................... 1ST RESPONDENT
2. NDEI KAMAU ........................................................................ 2ND RESPONDENT
3. TWELVE NINETY TWO LIMITED ........................................... 3RD RESPONDENT
4. LEAH WANGINA KAMONI .................................................... 4TH RESPONDENT
5. DUNCAN KAMAU GATHEE ................................................... 5TH RESPONDENT
6. DELTA HOMES LIMITED ...........................................……….6TH RESPONDENT
7. LAND REGISTRAR KIAMBU COUNTY ................................... 7TH RESPONDENT

HEARING NOTICE
TO:
JANET MUTHEU KARUGA
P.O. BOX
THOGOTO KIKUYU
TEL: 0722751142

TAKE NOTICE that the Applicant’s Application dated 17th September, 2024 will be 
heard on 9th September, 2025 at 9:00 O’clock, or soon thereafter when the same 
shall be heard. The pleadings of the above matter can be obtained from the 
Applicant’s Advocates o�ces whose addresses and contacts are stated below or 
from the court registry at Kiambu Law Courts.
FURTHER NOTE that if no appearance will be made from your side or by anyone 
authorized by law to act on your behalf, the same will be heard your absence 
notwithstanding.
Dated at Nairobi this…………………..day of……………………..2025.

JULIUS NYAKIANG’ANA & CO.
ADVOCATES FOR THE APPLICANT

DRAWN AND FILED BY;-                                                                 
JULIUS NYAKIANG’ANA & CO. ADVOCATES
AGIP HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR ROOM 320
HAILE SELASSIE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 72774-00200
NAIROBI
Tel: 0722518379, 0759243681
juliusnyakiangana@gmail.com

UNITED PROGRESSIVE ALLIANCE (UPA)
Annual Audited Report and Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2024.

1. Statement of Financial Performance for the year ended 30 June 2025

2. Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2025
Notes 2025 2024

Kshs Kshs

Assets   

Current Assets

Cash and Cash equivalents 19 1,062,763 1,703,488 

Notes 2025 2024

Kshs Kshs

Inventories 21                          -        -   

Investments (current) 22                          -     -   

Total Current Assets 1,382,763 1,923,488 

Non-Current Assets

Investments 22                          -   -   

Property Plant and Equipment 23 987,504 987,306 

Intangible Assets 24                          -                       -   

Total Non- Current Assets 987,504 987,306 

Total Assets (A) 2,370,267 2,910,794 

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 26 -   720,000 

Refundable Deposits from Customers 27   -   

Current Provision 28    -      -   

Finance Lease Obligation 29    -      -   

Deferred Income 30    -    -   

Current Portion of Borrowings 31   -    -   

Total Current Liabilities  -     720,000 

Non-Current Liabilities

Non-Current Provisions 28     -     -   

Borrowings 31    -      -   

Total Non-Current Liabilities   -    -   

Total Liabilities (B)  -   720,000 

Net Assets (A-B) 2,370,267  2,190,794 

Represented by:

Revaluation Reserves 2,933,308 -   

Accumulated Surplus/deficits (563,041) 2,190,794 

Net Assets 2,370,267 2,190,794 

The financial statements set out on pages (1) to (8) were signed on behalf of the NEC by:

Notes 2025 2024

Kshs Kshs

Revenue

Transfers from Political Parties Fund (PPF) 6 7,220,176.00 4,751,338.00 

Membership Fees 7 539,000.00 411,000.00 

Public contributions and donations 8 0   0   

Investment Income 9 0   0   

Miscellaneous Revenue 10 0 0   

 Total Revenue 7,759,176.00 5,162,338.00 

Expenses

Administrative Expenses 11 2,253,111.00 2,999,420.00 

Special Interest Groups expenses 12 4,014,419.00 2,211,200.00 

Advocacy and Electoral expenses 13 1,312,173.00 850,669.00 

Finance Costs 14 0   0   

Total expenses 7,579,703.00 6,061,289.00 

Other gains/(losses)

Gain/Loss on sale of assets 15 0   0   

Gain/Loss on foreign exchange transactions 16 0   0

Gain /Loss on fair value of investments 17 0   0   

Impairment loss 18 0   0   

Surplus/Deficit 179,473.00 (898,951.00)

The notes set out on pages (11) to (62) form an integral part of these Financial Statements. The Finan-
cial Statements set out on pages (1) to (8) were signed on behalf of the NEC by:

………………………………      …………………………….                      ………………………………

Name: Hon. Jacob Barongo Bagaka

Secretary-General

Date: 5th September 2025

Name: Mr. Derick Latoya Mosiany

Treasurer

Date: 5th September 2025

Name: Hon Nyambega Gisesa

Chairman

Date: 5th September 2025

………………………………
Name: Hon. Jacob Barongo Bagaka

Secretary-General

Date: 5th September 2025

………………………………
Name: Mr. Derick Latoya Mosiany

Treasurer

Date: 5th September 2025

………………………………
Name: Hon Nyambega Gisesa

Chairman

Date: 5th September 2025

WE ARE A COMPANY(GNS) off e-
ring on_time food delivery to custo-
mers for various hotels, restaurants 
etc using bodaboda in kisumu cbd 
and its environs DIGITAL CONTENT 
REPURPOSING SERVICES e.g co-
pywriting, podcast etc DETAILS CALL 
TECHNICAL MANAGER 0743249306 
0716462733

PERSONAL AND PRIVATE TUTOR in 
business and computer studies both 
secondary/colleges in kisumu details 
0716462733 071395713

THIRD EYE PRIVATE INVESTIGA-
TORS We are fully licenced under 
cover private investigators in Kenya. 
We have offi  ces in Nairobi and in ma-
jor towns.  We specialize in Tracking 
of cheating spouses, under cover 
investigations, tracing of debtors and 
debt collectio, Our reports are dis-
creet and confi dential. visit our offi  -
ces at NCM Hse, 4th fl r Moi Ave Nbi or 
call 0722-251079, 0722-224372 or 
020-2643371. www.th

JOBS
TEACHERS, NURSES Lawyers and 
Accountants earn 60000 part time 
work4 only 2hrs aday twice a week 
From 5pm to 7pm.col0769150870.
Manager.

WANTED: Salonist, hoteliers, house-
keeper, maids, cleaners, train& em-
ploy Local inter, NBI, MSA, Gilo, NKR 
Reg fee is a MUST details sms only 
+254722703706

JOBS APPLY land sales agent’s 
marketers, NKR, Gilgil area REG 
fee is a MUST SMS only for details 
0722703706

TRAINED HOUSE KEEPER hou-
se help shamba boy nation wide 
available part time full time sms 
0722115384

JOBS apply land sales agent’s mar-
keters, NKR,Gilgil area REG fee MUST 
SMS only for details 0722703706

SALONIST, hoteliers, housekee-
per, maids,cleaners, train&em-
ploy Local inter,NBI,MSA,Gilo,NKR 
Reg fee MUST details sms only 
+2547227037

MISC
DISCOVER, a natural approach to 
boost libido, delay, weak erection & 
reclaim your confi dence.
0715-012179

RJT CLEARS SEVERAL CHRONIC 
DISEASES.Tested  & proven. 
0722598941 

INDIAN PHOTO SHOOT models to 
grace your party strictly premierictly 
members +254722115384

Dr. Mama Bichau from zanzibar is 
back in Nairobi to solve problems 
such as: love issues, infi delity in 
marriages, lost items, lucky rings, 
manpower and size, cleansing stars, 
all protections, infertility, business 
attraction, addictions, bad omen, job 
promotion, debts, connection to  fre-
emason and recovering lost items 
CALL: 0722591554, 0787969731

WE PROVIDE MOTIVATIONAL,
mentoring, coaching, and Home ba-
sed counseling support at your favo-
rite place for private and confi dential. 
Details call counselor on 0716462733 
0743249306

MONEY ISSUES tried prayers, cult, 
traditionist, loans, failed, Solution REG, 
consultant fee $24USD only Change 
life or choose to continue crying SMS 
+254722703706

WINTRODUCTION to money oil end 
your money struggles now sms only 
for details +254722703706

MOTIVATIONAL speaking for 
schools, individuals or groups for 
details call coach 0743249306 
0713957136

MONEY PROBLEM tried 
everything failed relax got solution 
NO cult sms 0722703706

Manage stress the natural way 
with ashwagandha. Call/Whatsapp 
0712149433. Our Facebook page is 
Ashwagandha Kenya. 

Off ering motivation speaking for 
schools, individuals or groups for 
details call coach 0743249306 
0713957136

ARE YOU IN NEED of a personal 
computer trainer home_based 
coach, more details call 0788779377 
0713957136 

Home based counselling support 
at your favorite residence for pri-
vate and confi dential call lawrence 
0716462733 0788779377

Cure INFERTILITY Call/Whatsapp 
0712149433. Our Facebook page is 
Ashwagandha Kenya.

operation for blind eyes to see yes 
Miracle doctor sms to be connected 
0722703706
Oasis spa now open members only 
euro indian thai arab 0722115384 

We install cctv to monitor hou-
se girls/boys. Also surveillan-
ce gadgets for cars, phones. cal 
0732555194

CHERRY SPA... Experienced in se-
veral international massage cultu-
res, located in Westlands along oji-
jo road and open 24/7. 079149107

relationships
Canadian Cate Johnson working 
in Kenya with UNHCR looking 
for marriage partner. Call/SMS 
+254752609194

Andru, 35 yrs, in Nairobi is looking 
for a serious lady to settle down 
with. Age between 22 - 28, loving, 
caring, faithful, hardworking, 
honest. Call, Whatsapp 0747117278

Classic Lady, Learned, Beautiful, 
Independent, Smart, Intelligent 
And Business-minded. Looking 
For Love 0731990601.


